www.rohm.com © 2014 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.    TSZ02201-0R7R0G300130-1-2
TSZ22111･14･001  1/14  02.Sep.2021 Rev.006
Voltage Detector IC Series
Counter Timer Built-in
CMOS Voltage Detector IC
BU45Kxxxx, BU46Kxxxx, BU45Lxxxx series
●General Description
ROHM’s BU45xxxxx and BU46xxxxx series are highly

K G SSOP3 (1pin GND)
L G SSOP3 (3pin GND)
●Ordering Information
●Lineup
Table 1. Open Drain Output Type
Table 2. CMOS Output Type
Counter Timer Delay Time Settings
1-Pin GND 3-Pin GND
200ms 400ms 200ms 400ms
Detection
Voltage
Marking
Part
Number
Marking
Part
Number
Marking
Part
Number
Marking
Part
Number
4.2V bB BU45K422 - - - - - -
3.6V aS BU45K362 - - - - - -
3.3V aN BU45K332 - - - - - -
3.0V - - dF BU45K304 - - - -
2.9V aG BU45K292 dE BU45K294 - - - -
2.6V aD BU45K262 - - - - - -
2.4V aB BU45K242 - - - - - -
2.3V - - - - fT BU45L232 kR BU45L234
Counter Timer Delay Time Settings
1-Pin GND
200ms
Detection
Voltage
Marking Part Number
4.0V cH BU46K402
2.9V bT BU46K292
42 : 4.2V
23 : 2.3V
www.rohm.com © 2014 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.    TSZ02201-0R7R0G300130-1-2